**From:** Kimberly C. Herrington [mailto:kcherrin@scad.edu] **Sent:** Tuesday, November 25, 2014 11:21 AM

**Subject:** Docket No. 2014-CRB-OO1-WR (2016-2020) (Web IV) COMMENT



## Copyright Royalty Board

November 26, 2014

Kimberly Herrington Assistant Director of Student Media SCAD Radio P.O. Box 3146 Savannah, GA. 31402

Ladies and Gentlemen

My name is Kimberly Herrington. I'm the adviser for SCAD Radio in Savannah, Georgia. SCAD Radio Internet noncommercial educational webcaster. The motion concerning the rule setting copyrig royalty minimum fees and terms that the Judges will establish for compulsory copyright licenses Internet transmissions of sound recordings by college radio stations and other noncommercial educators submitted by College Broadcasters, Inc. and Sound Exchange on October 7, 2014 repstation's interests and provides a reasonable basis for settling statutory terms and rates. Please to station's interests in consideration of settling the joint motion filed. Thanks in advance for review request.

Re: 37 CFR Part 380 [Docket No. 2014-CRB-0001-WR (2016-

Sincerely

Kimberly Herrington

Kimberly Herrington

kh

912-525-5502 (w) 912-713-5500 (c) Kim Herrington Assistant Director-Student Media Savannah College of Art and Design® T: 912.525.5502 -- F: 912.525.5509 kcherrin@scad.edu www.scad.edu